

December 30, 2024

To, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhey Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 40001, Maharashtra, India Scrip Code: 531997

<u>Sub: Withdrawal of Draft Composite Scheme of Arrangement amongst Vuenow Infratech Limited and Vuenow Marketing Services Limited and Vuenow Infotech Private Limited and their respective shareholders.</u>

This has reference to our disclosure dated February 28, 2024, intimating the approval of the Board of Directors ('Board') and the shareholders respectively of Vuenow Infratech Limited (Formerly known as Good Value Irrigation Limited) ('Company') for the scheme of amalgamation amongst the Company, Vuenow Marketing Services Limited and Vuenow Infotech Private Limited and their respective shareholders ('Scheme').

In this connection, the Board of the Company has decided to not proceed with the Composite scheme of amalgamation at the present time after considering all the circumstances discussed in their meeting held on Monday, December 30, 2024 at 05:00 P.M. (IST) and concluded at 05:45 P.M. and approved the withdrawal of the Scheme.

This disclosure is being made in terms of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 51 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, read with applicable SEBI Circulars.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of
Vuenow Infratech Limited

Rahul Bhargav Managing Director DIN: 08548577

VUENOW INFRATECH LIMITED

CIN: L62099MH1993PLC074167

Reg. Office: Unit No. 406 & 407, A Wing, Atrium, Near ACME Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East Mumbai – 400059, Maharashtra